00-10	7-2001	
	nn man a	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
40400	·	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1, 10180  Name of conveying party(ies).	200 Sument. Address of receiving party(ies):				
Roberto Coccioli; Mohamed Megahed; Hassan S. Hashemi					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached [ ] Yes [X] No	Name: Conexant Systems, Inc. Street Address: 4311 Jamboree Road				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City: Newport Beach State: CA Zip: 92660				
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No				
Execution Date: July 20, 2001					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	oution date of the application is : <u>July 19, 2001</u>				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attac	hed [ ] Yes [X] No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1				
Name: Michael Farjami, Esq. Internal Address: FARJAMI & FARJAMI LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Included in the Total Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0731				
Street Address: 16148 Sand Canyon City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92618					
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trudocument. This statement shall not affect the recording of the attached	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original d document or the rights and duties set forth in the recorded document.				
Michael Feriami, Fog	11/126 2001				
Michael Farjami, Esq.  Name of Person Signing  Sig	gnature Date				
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet and attachments: [7]				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do not detac	ch this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:				
BOX ASS	TENTS AND TRADEMARKS IGNMENTS IN, D.C. 20231				
/					

98RSS246C-CIP5

**PATENT REEL: 012049 FRAME: 0260** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Roberto Coccioli; Mohamed Megahed; and Hassan S. Hashemi, residing

espectively at 300 Rolling Oaks Dr. #169 Thousand Oaks CA 9/361;
and
have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in
n application for United States Letters Patent titled Structure and Method for Fabrication of a Leadless Chip
Carrier with Embedded Antenna, filed herewith;
AND WHEREAS <u>CONEXANT SYSTEMS</u> , <u>INC.</u> , a <u>Delaware</u> corporation (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives of assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire ight, title, and interest in and to said improvements and application:
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
cknowledged, WE have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set
ver to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all
ivisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents
which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the
nternational Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications
or natents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor(s) certificates, and the like).

AND WE HEREBY covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and WE hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 3

98RSS246C-CIP5

**REEL: 012049 FRAME: 0261** 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 20 day of July, 2001.
Roberto Coccioli
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF
On 10 /wy , 2001, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Roberto (occiociociociociociociociociociociocioci</u>
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature  LAMES S. ROE  Commission # 1232572  Notary Public - Collifornia E  My Comm. Beptres Aug 19, 2003
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand thisday of, 2001.
Mohamed Megahed
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ) ss. COUNTY OF )
On
Signature

Page 2 of 3

98RSS246C-CIP5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here	eunto se	et my hand thisday of, 2001.
		Hassan S. Hashemi
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
COUNTY OF	)	SS.
		, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County
aforesaid, personally appeared	ha tha n	, known to me or proved to me on person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and
and passes of satisfactory evidence to	be uie p	the in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the
		shalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand a	and offic	cial seal.
Signature		_

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Roberto Coc	cioli; Mohamed Megahed; and Hassan S. Hashemi, residing
respectively at	; 9841 LA TORTOLA
CT SANDIEGO, CA 92129	and 30636 MIRANDELA LANE
LAGUNA NIGHT CA 92677 1	have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in
an application for United States Letters Patent t	titled Structure and Method for Fabrication of a Leadless Chip
Carrier with Embedded Antenna, filed herewith	· •
together with any successors, legal representative	SYSTEMS, INC., a <u>Delaware</u> corporation (hereinafter, ves of assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the
entire right, title, and interest in and to said imp	rovements and application:
acknowledged, WE have sold, assigned, transfer to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in substitutions, continuations and continuations-ingranted thereon and all reissues and extensions for the Protection of Industrial Property for everelated rights such as utility-model registrations filed for said improvements in any foreign countreissues thereof) granted for said improvements the United States Commissioner of Patents and	and valuable subsideration, the receipt of which is hereby erred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over a and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention ery member country, and all applications for patents (including a, inventor(s) certificates, and the like), heretofore or hereafter tries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals, and in any foreign countries; and WE hereby authorize and request Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in
	hat WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;
assigned, and that we have not executed, and	will not execute, any agreement in commet nerowith,

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any regal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT 98RSS246C-CIP5

REEL: 012049 FRAME: 0264

IN TESTIMONY WHER	CEOF, I hereunto set my	hand this	<u>5</u>	July	_, 2001.
		Roberto (	Coccioli		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF	) ) ss. )				
Onaforesaid, personally appeared the basis of satisfactory evidence acknowledged that he/she execut instrument the person, or the enti-	ed the same in his/her at	name is subs	, known scribed to the a pacity, and tha	to me or pro above assignn t by his/her si	ved to me on nent, and gnature on the
WITNESS my ha	nd and official seal.				
Signature					
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand the		ay of Ju	, 2001	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)				
COUNTY OF VANCE	) ss. )				
aforesaid, personally appeared the basis of satisfactory evidence acknowledged that he/she execuinstrument the person, or the ent	ted the same in his her a	mame is substitutionized car	known known scribed to the pacity, and that	n to me or pro above assignr at by his/her si	oved to me on ment, and gnature on the
WITNESS my ha Signature TObi Yawa	and official seal.	I WAN	TOBI MA Commission Notary Public Orange My Comm. Expin	# 1220787 :-California \$ County	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this _5 <sup>th</sup> day of _July, 2001.
Hassan Hashemin
Hassan S. Hashemi
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF OVERNOW ) ss.
On, 2001, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature 700 Marshall Commission # 1220787  Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires May 21, 2003